STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH)

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF VANDERBURGH COUNTY, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION)FOR VACATION OF A PLATTED)PUBLIC WAY OR PLACE)

PETITION

TO: THE HONORABLE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF VANDERBURGH COUNTY, INDIANA

The petitioners, ______, to your Honorable Board represent as follows:

Evansville, Indiana and are resident freeholders of Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

2. That said Petitioners are the owners of the real estate described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, which is ______,

(Location of easement as related to Petitioner's property)

of said platted public way or place to be vacated.

3. That the Petitioners respectfully petition that the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana proceed as authorized by law to vacate the platted public way or place located in Vanderburgh County, Indiana more particularly described as follows:

4. That the only other real estate which could have any conceivable interest in said platted public way or place to be vacated is that real estate owned by those persons whose address and ownership of land in the area is corresponding to the designation of ownership set out on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. That the general location of said platted public way or place to be vacated is shown on Exhibit "C" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners respectfully pray that the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana, take all the necessary steps to properly vacate said platted public way or place in the manner as by law now provided.

(Petitioner)

(Petitioner)

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named ______, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing petition to be their voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____, ____.

Signed name, Notary Public

Printed name, Notary Public

County of residence:

My Commission Expires: